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2020 NSW Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2020

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Mens 18 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 51.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  3:35.03   0.00  +0.00

2 51.03 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW
Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW

6  3:39.59   4.56  +4.56

3 51.04 Dunbar, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  3:51.15  11.56 +16.12

4 51.02 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW
Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW

7  4:22.78  31.63 +47.75

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Final

1 30.02 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 4  4:06.97   0.00  +0.00
2 30.01 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:11.23   4.26  +4.26
3 30.06 Elliott, Callum Non-Member NSW 3  4:13.40   2.17  +6.43
4 30.11 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:14.46   1.06  +7.49
5 30.03 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 1  4:26.51  12.05 +19.54
6 30.08 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 6  4:28.30   1.79 +21.33
7 30.05 Sharma, Rhyse Non-Member NSW 9  4:28.60   0.30 +21.63
8 30.12 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:30.35   1.75 +23.38
9 30.04 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:41.67  11.32 +34.70

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Mens Open K2 1000 Direct Final

1 105.05 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD
Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD

5  3:14.68   0.00  +0.00

2 105.04 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW
Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW

7  3:15.45   0.77  +0.77

3 105.03 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

6  3:19.26   3.81  +4.58

4 105.02 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD

4  3:24.08   4.82  +9.40

5 105.01 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW

3  3:28.18   4.10 +13.50

6 105.08 Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW
Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW

2  3:33.14   4.96 +18.46

7 105.06 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW
Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW

9  3:39.52   6.38 +24.84

8 105.07 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW
Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW

8  3:56.06  16.54 +41.38

105.09 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW
Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

1 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Womens Open K1 1000 Direct Final

1 101.03 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:10.72   0.00  +0.00
2 101.04 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 3  4:13.67   2.95  +2.95
3 101.01 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 6  4:20.17   6.50  +9.45
4 101.05 Lee, Laura Windsor NSW 4  4:42.44  22.27 +31.72
5 101.02 Johnson, Naomi Lane Cove NSW 7  4:44.96   2.52 +34.24

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63A Womens Open C1 1000 Final

1 107.01 Strickland, Penelope Manly Warringah NSW 3  5:25.78   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63B Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 114.02 Stanford, Sam Salty Paddlers NSW 5  4:35.47   0.00  +0.00
2 114.01 Kildea, Steven Salty Paddlers NSW 6  4:41.27   5.80  +5.80
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Womens 18 & Under K1 1000 Final

1 39.06 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 5  4:30.50   0.00  +0.00
2 39.11 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:30.75   0.25  +0.25
3 39.09 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 6  4:39.12   8.37  +8.62
4 39.08 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 2  4:41.53   2.41 +11.03
5 39.12 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:47.03   5.50 +16.53
6 39.04 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:48.86   1.83 +18.36
7 39.10 Lovell, Olivia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  4:55.80   6.94 +25.30
8 39.07 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 9  4:57.78   1.98 +27.28
9 39.13 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  5:02.22   4.44 +31.72

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Women's Under 21 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 59.01 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 6  4:21.85   0.00  +0.00
2 59.02 Warne, Anthea Currumbin Creek QLD 5  4:24.12   2.27  +2.27

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 66 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 Direct Final

1 48.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 6  3:44.10   0.00  +0.00
2 48.02 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  3:54.21  10.11 +10.11
3 48.03 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 3  3:56.30   2.09 +12.20
4 48.05 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 4  4:00.26   3.96 +16.16
5 48.09 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 2  4:00.83   0.57 +16.73
6 48.04 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 1  4:08.29   7.46 +24.19
7 48.06 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:14.63   6.34 +30.53
8 48.08 Dunbar, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:17.39   2.76 +33.29
9 48.07 Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW 9  4:26.39   9.00 +42.29

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 67 Mens 16 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 33.02 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  3:56.32   0.00  +0.00

2 33.04 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD

5  4:11.04  14.72 +14.72

3 33.05 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW

4  4:14.18   3.14 +17.86

4 33.03 Saunders, Jarvis Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  4:52.07  37.89 +55.75

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 68 Mens Open K1 1000 B Final

1 104.04 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 7  3:49.26   0.00  +0.00
2 104.17 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW 5  3:49.37   0.11  +0.11
3 104.13 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW 3  3:50.51   1.14  +1.25
4 104.15 Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW 2  3:57.61   7.10  +8.35
5 104.20 Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW 4  3:57.73   0.12  +8.47
6 104.06 Thirion, Nicolas Canada CAN 8  4:00.01   2.28 +10.75
7 104.10 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:03.07   3.06 +13.81
8 104.18 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW 1  4:08.06   4.99 +18.80

104.11 Blanche, Dean Non-Member NSW 6 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 69 Mens Open K1 1000 A Final

1 104.21 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 5  3:33.08   0.00  +0.00
2 104.08 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 4  3:33.87   0.79  +0.79
3 104.09 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 6  3:35.37   1.50  +2.29
4 104.07 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 3  3:40.49   5.12  +7.41
5 104.12 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 8  3:41.06   0.57  +7.98
6 104.02 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 9  3:46.78   5.72 +13.70
7 104.14 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW 1  3:48.43   1.65 +15.35
8 104.01 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 7  3:49.00   0.57 +15.92
9 104.03 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW 2  4:27.99  38.99 +54.91
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 70 Mens 14 & Under K1 200 Final

1 13.11 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:45.82   0.00  +0.00
2 13.03 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 5  0:49.27   3.45  +3.45
3 13.04 Bryant, WIlliam Manly Warringah NSW 6  0:51.35   2.08  +5.53
4 13.12 Vesely, Carlito Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:52.54   1.19  +6.72
5 13.10 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:53.18   0.64  +7.36
6 13.08 Dean, Austin Non-Member NSW 2  0:59.38   6.20 +13.56
7 13.09 Thornthwaite, Archer Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  1:01.60   2.22 +15.78
8 13.07 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW 1  1:01.89   0.29 +16.07
9 13.05 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 9  1:02.63   0.74 +16.81

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 71 Womens 14 & Under K1 200 Direct Final

1 09.04 Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:52.03   0.00  +0.00
2 09.05 Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:55.36   3.33  +3.33
3 09.01 Hardwick, Sarah Currumbin Creek QLD 5  0:56.01   0.65  +3.98
4 09.03 Elliott, Tarren Non-Member NSW 3  1:08.07  12.06 +16.04
5 09.02 Harris, Chloe Manly Warringah NSW 7  1:13.98   5.91 +21.95

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 72A Womens Open K2 200 Direct Final

1 70.01 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA
Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:39.14   0.00  +0.00

2 70.03 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Beere, Ella Avoca NSW

6  0:40.38   1.24  +1.24

3 70.02 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW
Dober, Keily Pittwater NSW

7  0:40.55   0.17  +1.41

4 70.04 Lee, Laura Windsor NSW
Johnson, Naomi Lane Cove NSW

4  0:46.96   6.41  +7.82

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 72B Womens 18 & Under K2 200 Direct Final

1 40.05 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:43.46   0.00  +0.00

2 40.03 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW
Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW

6  0:45.20   1.74  +1.74

3 40.01 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW
Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW

8  0:46.09   0.89  +2.63

4 40.06 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  0:46.98   0.89  +3.52

5 40.04 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Lovell, Olivia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  0:48.67   1.69  +5.21

6 40.02 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW
Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW

7  0:49.56   0.89  +6.10

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 73 Para Canoe Womens V1 200 Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 81.01 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 1  1:01.61   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 74 Mens 16 & Under K1 200 Final

1 28.02 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 4  0:41.26   0.00  +0.00
2 28.10 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:44.56   3.30  +3.30
3 28.12 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:45.18   0.62  +3.92
4 28.08 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 3  0:45.54   0.36  +4.28
5 28.06 Elliott, Callum Non-Member NSW 7  0:46.50   0.96  +5.24
6 28.04 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  0:48.44   1.94  +7.18
7 28.05 Sharma, Rhyse Non-Member NSW 2  0:48.46   0.02  +7.20
8 28.01 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  0:48.51   0.05  +7.25
9 28.07 Riddington, Nathaniel Non-Member NSW 8  0:51.18   2.67  +9.92
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 75 Womens 16 & Under K2 200 Direct Final

1 22.02 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:48.57   0.00  +0.00

2 22.03 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  0:49.16   0.59  +0.59

3 22.01 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW
Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW

4  0:52.85   3.69  +4.28

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 76 Mens Open K1 200 Final

1 72.12 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 4  0:37.39   0.00  +0.00
2 72.06 Dean, Tommy Illawarra NSW 8  0:38.83   1.44  +1.44
3 72.05 Thirion, Nicolas Canada CAN 7  0:39.01   0.18  +1.62
4 72.01 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 9  0:39.16   0.15  +1.77
5 72.07 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW 6  0:39.53   0.37  +2.14
6 72.11 Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW 3  0:39.82   0.29  +2.43
7 72.02 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 1  0:41.37   1.55  +3.98
8 72.04 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 2  0:50.33   8.96 +12.94

72.08 Blanche, Dean Non-Member NSW 5 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 77 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open Multi-Class Final

1 82.01 Littlehales, Dylan Avoca NSW 5  0:41.33   0.00  +0.00
2 82.04 Lodge, Tim Great Britain GBR 4  0:43.06   1.73  +1.73
3 82.03 Stanford, Sam Salty Paddlers NSW 3  0:49.12   6.06  +7.79
4 82.02 Kildea, Steven Salty Paddlers NSW 6  0:51.55   2.43 +10.22

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 78A Mens U14 Tornado 200 Direct Final

1 07.03 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW 1  1:10.04   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW 3  1:12.69   2.65  +2.65
3 07.02 Connolly, Cambell Avoca NSW 2  1:14.52   1.83  +4.48

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 78B Womens Open C1 200 Final

1 75.01 Yabsley, Louise Burley Griffin ACT 5  1:00.48   0.00  +0.00
2 75.02 Strickland, Penelope Manly Warringah NSW 4  1:00.56   0.08  +0.08

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 78C Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class Final

1 80.02 Reynolds, Amanda Victorian Sprint Paddlers VIC 8  0:49.78   0.00  +0.00
2 80.01 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 7  0:54.81   5.03  +5.03

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 79 Mixed K4 200 14 Direct Final

1 17.02 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  0:47.05   0.00  +0.00

2 17.03 Thornthwaite, Archer Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Carlito Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dunbar, Hayley Manly Warringah NSW
Schooley, Madie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:57.28  10.23 +10.23

3 17.01 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW
Harris, Chloe Manly Warringah NSW
Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW
Viney, Oscar Manly Warringah NSW

4  0:59.42   2.14 +12.37
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 80 Mens 18 & Under K2 200 Direct Final

1 49.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:38.68   0.00  +0.00

2 49.04 Dunbar, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  0:39.58   0.90  +0.90

3 49.03 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW
Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW

4  0:40.83   1.25  +2.15

4 49.02 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW
Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW

7  0:47.98   7.15  +9.30

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 81 Womens Open K1 200 Final

1 69.08 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 4  0:41.47   0.00  +0.00
2 69.03 McArthur, Cat Holdfast Bay SA 7  0:42.64   1.17  +1.17
3 69.05 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 2  0:42.69   0.05  +1.22
4 69.04 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA 3  0:42.72   0.03  +1.25
5 69.09 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 1  0:42.77   0.05  +1.30
6 69.01 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 8  0:43.33   0.56  +1.86
7 69.10 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:44.42   1.09  +2.95
8 69.02 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 9  0:44.46   0.04  +2.99

69.13 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5         DID NOT FINISH

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 82 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 Final

1 37.13 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:46.13   0.00  +0.00
2 37.01 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 5  0:47.15   1.02  +1.02
3 37.08 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 3  0:47.67   0.52  +1.54
4 37.10 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 6  0:49.74   2.07  +3.61
5 37.11 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:52.22   2.48  +6.09
6 37.09 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 9  0:52.24   0.02  +6.11
7 37.07 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 8  0:52.34   0.10  +6.21
8 37.14 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:52.36   0.02  +6.23
9 37.05 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  0:53.30   0.94  +7.17

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 83 Mens 16 & Under K2 200 Direct Final

1 31.04 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  0:42.52   0.00  +0.00

2 31.02 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW
Sharma, Rhyse Non-Member NSW

4  0:44.36   1.84  +1.84

3 31.05 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD

5  0:45.61   1.25  +3.09

4 31.01 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW
Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  0:46.43   0.82  +3.91

5 31.03 Ryce, Sean Manly Warringah NSW
Saunders, Jarvis Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  0:53.09   6.66 +10.57
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 84 Mens Open K4 500 Direct Final

1 89.03 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD
van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW
Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW

4  1:24.08   0.00  +0.00

2 89.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW
Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

6  1:25.67   1.59  +1.59

3 89.01 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW
Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW
Dawe, Nick Manly Warringah NSW
Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW

5  1:30.44   4.77  +6.36

4 89.05 Cronin, Mitchell Manly Warringah NSW
Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW
Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW
Jones, Oscar Manly Warringah NSW

3  1:32.36   1.92  +8.28

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 85 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Final

1 38.13 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:08.36   0.00  +0.00
2 38.08 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 4  2:09.27   0.91  +0.91
3 38.14 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:16.40   7.13  +8.04
4 38.07 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:16.74   0.34  +8.38
5 38.05 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:19.20   2.46 +10.84
6 38.10 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 1  2:21.54   2.34 +13.18
7 38.09 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 8  2:21.90   0.36 +13.54
8 38.01 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW 9  2:22.00   0.10 +13.64
9 38.11 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:23.16   1.16 +14.80

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 86 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 Direct Final

1 20.01 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 3  2:03.09   0.00  +0.00
2 20.04 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:18.22  15.13 +15.13
3 20.07 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:20.46   2.24 +17.37
4 20.05 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:21.04   0.58 +17.95
5 20.03 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW 8  2:22.84   1.80 +19.75
6 20.06 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:27.35   4.51 +24.26
7 20.02 Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW 2  2:39.29  11.94 +36.20

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 87 Womens Open K1 500 Final

1 84.09 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:51.89   0.00  +0.00
2 84.13 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:53.11   1.22  +1.22
3 84.08 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 2  1:53.69   0.58  +1.80
4 84.03 McArthur, Cat Holdfast Bay SA 4  1:54.34   0.65  +2.45
5 84.04 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA 1  1:57.22   2.88  +5.33
6 84.10 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  1:57.55   0.33  +5.66
7 84.05 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 9  1:57.95   0.40  +6.06
8 84.01 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 8  1:58.17   0.22  +6.28
9 84.11 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 7  2:01.50   3.33  +9.61

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 88A Womens 14 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 12.03 Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  2:22.41   0.00  +0.00

2 12.01 Lever, Tess Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hardwick, Sarah Currumbin Creek QLD

5  2:41.52  19.11 +19.11

3 12.02 Schooley, Madie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dunbar, Hayley Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  2:56.34  14.82 +33.93
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 88B Para Canoe Womens V1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 98.01 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 9  2:44.70   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 88C Mens U14 Tornado 500 Direct Final

1 08.03 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW 1  3:05.09   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW 2  3:10.73   5.64  +5.64
3 08.02 Connolly, Cambell Avoca NSW 3  3:16.69   5.96 +11.60

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 89 Mens 16 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 32.03 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  1:53.03   0.00  +0.00

2 32.01 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW
Sharma, Rhyse Non-Member NSW

4  1:56.99   3.96  +3.96

3 32.05 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD

5  2:00.53   3.54  +7.50

4 32.02 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW

7  2:03.57   3.04 +10.54

5 32.04 Ryce, Sean Manly Warringah NSW
Saunders, Jarvis Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  2:19.84  16.27 +26.81

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 90 Mens 14 & Under K1 500 Final

1 14.10 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:07.46   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:12.48   5.02  +5.02
3 14.09 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:16.94   4.46  +9.48
4 14.04 Bryant, WIlliam Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:19.06   2.12 +11.60
5 14.12 Vesely, Carlito Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:30.99  11.93 +23.53
6 14.08 Dean, Austin Non-Member NSW 6  2:33.11   2.12 +25.65
7 14.11 Thornthwaite, Archer Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:43.04   9.93 +35.58
8 14.05 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 1  2:49.87   6.83 +42.41
9 14.07 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW 9  2:56.47   6.60 +49.01

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 91 Women's Under 21 K1 500 Direct Final

1 58.01 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 4  2:04.67   0.00  +0.00
2 58.02 Warne, Anthea Currumbin Creek QLD 6  2:09.26   4.59  +4.59
3 58.03 Morgan, Charlie Salty Paddlers NSW 7  2:17.29   8.03 +12.62

58.04 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 92 Men's Under 21 K1 500 Direct Final

1 61.03 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 6  1:50.73   0.00  +0.00
2 61.02 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:54.48   3.75  +3.75
3 61.01 Morgan, Max Salty Paddlers NSW 4  1:58.00   3.52  +7.27

61.05 Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW 5 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 93 Womens 14 & Under K1 500 Direct Final

1 10.04 Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:21.94   0.00  +0.00
2 10.05 Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:30.84   8.90  +8.90
3 10.01 Hardwick, Sarah Currumbin Creek QLD 3  2:36.95   6.11 +15.01
4 10.03 Elliott, Tarren Non-Member NSW 5  2:44.02   7.07 +22.08
5 10.02 Harris, Chloe Manly Warringah NSW 4  3:22.29  38.27 +60.35
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 94 Womens 16 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 23.02 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  2:08.58   0.00  +0.00

2 23.03 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  2:12.56   3.98  +3.98

3 23.01 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW
Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW

4  2:18.30   5.74  +9.72

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 95A Womens Open C1 500 Final

1 90.02 Strickland, Penelope Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:39.27   0.00  +0.00
90.01 Yabsley, Louise Burley Griffin ACT 9 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 95B Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Final

1 99.02 Stanford, Sam Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:12.97   0.00  +0.00
2 99.01 Kildea, Steven Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:16.91   3.94  +3.94

99.03 Lodge, Tim Great Britain GBR 4 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 95C Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Final

1 97.02 Reynolds, Amanda Victorian Sprint Paddlers VIC 6  2:17.35   0.00  +0.00
2 97.01 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 5  2:34.39  17.04 +17.04

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 96 Mens 18 & Under K4 500 Direct Final

1 53.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW
Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW
Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW

2  1:38.08   0.00  +0.00

2 53.02 Dunbar, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW
Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  1:40.84   2.76  +2.76

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 97 Mens 14 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 16.05 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  2:01.88   0.00  +0.00

2 16.01 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW
Bryant, WIlliam Manly Warringah NSW

4  2:03.47   1.59  +1.59

3 16.02 Vesely, Carlito Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Thornthwaite, Archer Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  2:29.56  26.09 +27.68

4 16.03 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW
Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW

3  2:36.54   6.98 +34.66

16.04 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW
Viney, Oscar Manly Warringah NSW

7 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 98 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Final

1 29.02 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 4  1:57.51   0.00  +0.00
2 29.11 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:00.11   2.60  +2.60
3 29.07 Elliott, Callum Non-Member NSW 6  2:00.31   0.20  +2.80
4 29.09 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:03.30   2.99  +5.79
5 29.10 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:07.10   3.80  +9.59
6 29.04 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 1  2:07.93   0.83 +10.42
7 29.06 Sharma, Rhyse Non-Member NSW 8  2:08.43   0.50 +10.92
8 29.08 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:10.30   1.87 +12.79
9 29.03 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:10.47   0.17 +12.96
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 99 Mens Open K1 500 B Final

1 87.14 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW 4  1:46.79   0.00  +0.00
2 87.19 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW 3  1:48.68   1.89  +1.89
3 87.03 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 7  1:48.97   0.29  +2.18
4 87.06 Thirion, Nicolas Canada CAN 9  1:51.51   2.54  +4.72
5 87.17 Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW 8  1:52.46   0.95  +5.67
6 87.20 Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:55.32   2.86  +8.53
7 87.10 Dean, Tommy Illawarra NSW 1  1:55.43   0.11  +8.64
8 87.15 Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW 6  1:55.52   0.09  +8.73

87.12 Blanche, Dean Non-Member NSW 5 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 100 Mens Open K1 500 A Final

1 87.08 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 4  1:39.35   0.00  +0.00
2 87.09 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 6  1:39.49   0.14  +0.14
3 87.21 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 5  1:41.54   2.05  +2.19
4 87.13 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 7  1:42.86   1.32  +3.51
5 87.18 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:44.79   1.93  +5.44
6 87.02 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 9  1:45.22   0.43  +5.87
7 87.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 8  1:47.98   2.76  +8.63
8 87.07 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 1  1:53.52   5.54 +14.17
9 87.01 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW 3  2:01.01   7.49 +21.66

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 101 Womens 18 & Under K4 500 Direct Final

1 44.02 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Lovell, Olivia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  1:53.70   0.00  +0.00

2 44.01 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW
Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW
Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW
Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW

6  1:54.33   0.63  +0.63

3 44.03 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  2:01.43   7.10  +7.73

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 102 Womens Open K4 500 Direct Final

1 86.02 McArthur, Cat Holdfast Bay SA
Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD
Beere, Ella Avoca NSW
Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  1:35.90   0.00  +0.00

2 86.01 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD
Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD
Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA
Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  1:36.28   0.38  +0.38


